

CITIZENS AGENDA

<u>Tues., Oct. 24, 2023 – 10:00 AM</u>

The Citizens Agenda is the Salt Lake County resident's guide to the County Council's weekly Work Sessions. The Council's agendas (including supporting documentation for agenda items), minutes, and audio recordings can be accessed at <u>slco.legistar.com</u>.

The Council also Facebook live-streams their meetings at facebook.com/SLCoCouncil.

Agenda Number	Title	Explanation
2.1	Mayor's Budget Presentation	Mayor Wilson and Deputy Mayor Casper will be presenting the Mayor's budget and overview
	Afternoon Session	
4.1	Proposed Hire Report / Incentive Plans - \$3,000 and Under / Weekly Reclassification Report	The Proposed Hire Report is a weekly report of all active job postings that were opened in the prior week, to recruit and hire new SLCo employees. The Incentive Plan is a list of all recently approved incentive plans that total \$3,000 or less. The Weekly Reclassification Report is a report of all job reclassifications that were completed in the last week

4.2	2024 Budget Workshop Under the Direction of David Delquadro, Council Fiscal Manager and Hoa Nguyen, Council Budget and Policy Analyst.	2024 Budget Workshops
	BUDGET WORKSHOPS:	
	• Request Council Action Regarding Current Lease for Space Previously Occupied By Criminal Justice Services - David Delquadro, SLCo Council Fiscal Manager.	
	• Compensation Recommendations for 2024 - Sharon Roux, Human Resources Director. Darrin Casper, SLCo Deputy Mayor of Finance and Administration CFO.	
	• Countywide Initiatives for 2024	
	• The Following Independent SLCo Elected Offices:	
	o Assessor: Chris Stavros	
	o Auditor: Chris Harding	
	o Recorder: Rashelle Hobbs	
	o Treasurer: K. Wayne Cushing	
	 Other 2024 Budget-Related Items 	
4.3	Renewable Energy Programs	The Council will receive information on state renewable energy policies and impacts of implementation
4.4	SLCo ZAP 2024 Tier I + Zoological Funding Recommendations	SLCo 2024 ZAP Tier I + Zoological Advisory Board Funding Recommendations for Council consideration.
4.5	SLCo ZAP Tier II Funding Recommendations	SLCo 2023 ZAP Tier II Advisory Board Funding Recommendations for Council consideration
4.6	Approval of a Donation of a Futsal Court to be Installed at Sugarhouse Park	Approval of a donation of a futsal court to be installed at Sugarhouse Park. The donation is valued at \$25,000 for the installation of the court. This court would be installed 100% at the cost of Free The Game

4.7	Consideration of a Salt Lake County Council Internal Policy on Audit Responses	An internal resolution pursuant to section 2.08.070 of the Salt Lake County Code of Ordinances to provide guidelines for the Salt Lake County Council office's response to audits of the Council initiated by the Salt Lake County Auditor
4.8	Council Response to Contribution Audit	The Auditor is requesting a process for the Council to respond to audits involving the Council
6.1	Consideration of a Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Authorizing an Agreement with Rocky Mountain Power for the Purpose of Participating in the Community Renewable Energy Act ProgramFormal Adoption May Occur at the January 31, 2023, Council Meeting	The Utah Renewable Communities program desires to develop new renewable energy resources to serve Utah communities, so that by 2030, the amount of electricity residents use annually will be matched by renewable generation